

## **Bunkerville Town Advisory Board**

Bunkerville Town Board Room 190 W. Virgin St. Bunkerville, Nv. 89007

> November 2, 2023 7p.m. <u>AGENDA</u>

Board Members:	Casey Anderson - Chair Chad Jensen - Member	Laren Abbott - Vice Chair Brian Haviland - Member	Vernon Pollock - Member
Secretary:	Judith Metz. (702) 397-6475, Judith.Metz@ClarkCountyNv.gov		
Town Liaison:	Will Covington (702) 455-3540, William.Covington@ClarkCountyNv.gov		

## MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO NO ITEMS TO BE HEARD

## The next scheduled meeting will be held on November 16, 2023 at 7:00 pm unless otherwise posted.

**POSTING LOCATIONS:** This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Bunkerville Township Justice Court, 190 W. Virgin St. – Bunkerville, Nv. 89007

https://notice.nv.gov/

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS JAMES B. GIBSON, Chair – TICK SEGERBLOM, Vice Chair JUSTIN C. JONES - MARILYN KIRKPATRICK – WILLIAM MCCURDY II – ROSS MILLER – MICHAEL NAFT KEVIN SCHILLER, County Manager



## **CERTIFICATE OF POSTING**

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this date, October 26, 2023, at 9AM, I posted in Bunkerville Township Justice Court located at 150 W. Virgin St, Bunkerville, Nv. 89007 (address) the agenda for the Open Meeting of:

**Bunkerville Town Advisory Board** 

November 2, 2023 @7:00PM

Judith Metz Community Services Specialist

NAME TITLE

SIGNATURE

Please post the attached agenda in a public area of your building. NRS 241.020 mandates a written notice of all public meetings be posted no later than 9 a.m. three (3) working days before the meeting. NRS 241.020 (4) mandates that a certificate of posting be completed by each individual posting a copy of the public notice. The certificate of posting must include: (1) date and time of posting, (2) address of the location of posting, and (3) name, title, and signature of person who posts the public notice.

Last Revised in 5/14/2018 by Clark County Department of Administrative Services

Please return this signed Certificate of Posting to: Official Clerk/Secretary of the Public Body.